503697526 02/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3744164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERNON L NOLAN	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACOB LEE NOLAN
Street Address:	171 FARM LIFE SCHOOL RD
City:	SCREVEN
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8944302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (912)261-8489

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912.261.1202
Email: jrs@jrsmithlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN R. SMITH

Address Line 1: 706 G ST. Address Line 2: STE 202

Address Line 4: BRUNSWICK, GEORGIA 31520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOL.0201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN R. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan R. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503697526 REEL: 037761 FRAME: 0936

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF WAYNE
PATENT ASSIGNMENT
Inventor of U.S. Patent No. 8944302, Vernon L. Nolan ("Assignor") and Assignee JACOB LEE NOLAN ("Assignee"), for a consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable considerations, payable to him by Assignee, agree that Assignor assign to Assignee all right, title and interest related to Patent No. 8944302 and any other intellectual property now in existence or created in the future related to Patent No. 8944302.
Assignor warrants that all right, title and interest to Patent No. 8944302 is free and clear of any encumbrance or adverse claims made by Assignor as of the date of this Assignment.
The failure of either party to this Assignment to exercise in any respect any right provided by this Assignment shall not be deemed a waiver of any other right or remedy to which the party may be entitled.
This Assignment is governed by the laws of the United States and the State of Georgia. It will be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office no later than three months after the latest of the dates of execution below.
The parties execute this Assignment as follows:
Vernon L. Nolan, Assignor (Signature) Vernon L. Nolan, Assignor (Signature) Print name
2672 Starfield Rd, Sorever GA 31560
Address
Date
COB LEE NOLAN, Assignee Lee Lee Tarob lee Nolan
(Signature) Print name
171 Farm life school Led school 6# 31560 Address

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037761 FRAME: 0937

1-20-2016 Date